
Executive Summary 
 

Fund 12821 Org 3501100 Project N/A 
Fund  Org  Project  
  
Colorado Coalition for the Homeless  
2111 Champa 
Denver, CO 80205 

ACT treatment services for 
offenders 

   
Prior Amount  $576,000 
Amendment Amount $144,000 
Total Amount  $720,000 

1-Year Ext Prior council action 

2009 approved  

   
Term January 1, 2007 thru December 31, 2011 CC# CE-70053(4) 

 

• Contract extension through December 31, 2011 

• Provision by the contractor to provide the following by entity: 
Funds are to be used for staff positions, overhead costs operational costs and 
intervention/treatment services.  All costs are based on 12 months. 
 
Each ACT slot has an average cost of $12,000 per person. Persons average 18 months in 
treatment before becoming stable.   The best way to describe the services is to imagine 
psychiatric hospital services without the walls.  
 
CCH staff and supervisors agree to work and coordinate with Court To Community team.  
ACT Services are provided by Colorado Coalition for the Homeless (CCH).  Services to 
be delivered:  
 
Day to-day treatment with the emphasis on treatment plan compliance, coordination with 
the Court 2 Community team and cases receiving Court Oversight.   
       -    Day to-day treatment plan compliance 
       -    Full MH Assessment and Addiction Severity Index  

- Stabilization of mental illness with monitored medication 
- Individualized and peer counseling  
- Housing, safety planning, benefits for services, clothing and other emergency 

needs 
- Progressive treatment for individual recovery 
- Relapse planning and prevention with supported abstinence from substances  
- Independent living skills and referral to agencies  
- Facilitate supportive relationships and problem solving 
- Coordinated supervision with court and probation 
- Access to crisis intervention 
- Participation and coordination with the Court 2 Community Team 
- Case reviews 
- Track hospital, detox and emergency room visits one year prior to program 

admittance and during program involvement  
 

 


